

\202
ITEM NO.28 REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8612/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CRLA No. 294/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM DAS & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 is reported to be dead and an affidavit in that regard
alongwith a copy of the death certificate is also filed.

Respondent No.2 has appeared. No counter affidavit has filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

KS