

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8612/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CRLA No.  
294/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM DAS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

When the Special Leave Petition is taken up, it  
is submitted by Ms. Makhija, counsel appearing for the  
State of Madhya Pradesh that the respondent No.1 has  
expired during the pendency of the Special Leave Petition.  
The respondent No.2 is duly represented by counsel. Let  
an order of

-2-

abatement be recorded, as far as the respondent No.1 is  
concerned.

Let this matter be listed for further  
consideration two weeks hence.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master